
HERZING Mid-State Technical College Associate of Applied Science in Business Management 

-UNIVE RS I TY- Crosswalk to Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Business Management 

Mid-State Technical College Associate of Applied Science in Business Management 
Mid-State Course 

Number 
Mid-State Course Name Credits 

Herzing Course Number 
Equivalent 

Herzing Course Name Equivalent Credits 

10-102-105 lntoduct ion to Business 3 Business Elective 3 

10-102-147 Principles of Management 3 BU 106 Introduction 10 Management 3 

10-103-106 Introduction to Microsoft Office 3 3 Credits Computer Applications 3 

10·104-102 Market ing Principles 4 BU 220 Principles of Marketing 3 

10-801-136 English Composition 3 3 Credits English 3 

10-101-111 Accounting l 4 AC 103 Accounting I 3 

10-102-110 Employment Law 3 Busine1s Elective 3 

10-196-193 Human Resource Management 3 Business Elective 3 

10-801-198 Speech 3 3 Credits Spe•ch 3 

10-804-107 College Mathematics 3 3 Credits Mat h 3 

10-102-104 Business Law 1 3 BU 206 Business Law I 3 

10-102-120 Customer Service M anagement 3 Open Elective 3 

10-102-180 Internat ional Business 3 Open Elective 3 

10-196-191 Supervision 3 BU 302 leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 

10·809-195 Economics 3 EC 121 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 

10-801·199 Employment Strategies 3 Open flectrve 3 

10·102-117 Business Finance 3 AC 220 Finance 3 

10-102-131 Entreprenuerial Management 3 Open Elective 3 

10-102-160 Business Decision Making 3 Open Elective 3 

10-809·166 Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Applica tion 3 BU 327 Business Ethics 3 

10-809-198 Introduction to Psychology 3 3 Credits Social or Behavioral Science 3 

10-809-196 Introduction to Sociology 3 3 General Education Elective Credits 3 

68 66 

Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Business Management 
Herzing Co urse Herz1ng Course Name Credits M id-State Co urse Number Mid-State Course Nam e Credits 

Number 
AC 107 Accounting I 3 10·101-111 Accounting 1 3 

AC220 Finance 3 10-102-117 Business Finance 3 

BU 106 lntroduction to Management 3 10·102· 147 Principles of Management 3 

BU 204 Digital Firm and Business 3 

BU 206 Business law I 3 10-102-104 Business law 1 3 

BU 220 Principles o f Markettng 3 10-104·102 Marketing Pri nciples 3 

BU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 10-196-191 Supervision 3 

BU 327 Business Ethics 3 10-809-166 Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Applicat ion 3 

SU 345 Project Management 3 

BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3 

fC 111 Principles of Microeconomics 3 

EC 121 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 10-809-195 Economics 3 

BU 491 Ca pstone or Internship 3 

Business Elective 3 10-102-105 lntoduction to Business 3 

Business Elective 3 10-102-110 Employment law 3 

Business Elective 3 10-196-193 Human Resource Management 3 

PD 121 Professional Development I l 

PD202 Professional Develo pment II l 

PD 214 BS Inte rnship Preparation 0 

3 Credits in English 3 10·801-136 English Composition 3 

3 Credits in English 3 

3 Credits in Speech 3 10·801-198 Speech 3 

1 Credit in Information Literacy l 

3 Credits in Critical Thinking 3 

4 Credits in Computer Applications 4 10-103-106 Introduction to Microsoft Office 3 

4 Credits College Math 3 10-804 -107 College Mathematics 3 

3 Credits College Ma th 3 

3 Credits in Social or Behavioral Science 3 10-809-198 Introduction to Psychology 3 

4 Credits in Natural Science with lab 4 

3 Credits in Cultural Diversity 3 

3 General fducation Elective Credits 300-400 Level 3 

3 General Education Elective Credits 3 10-809-196 Introduction to Sociololly 3 

Open Elective 3 10-102· 180 International Business 3 

Open Elective 3 10-801-199 Employment Strategies 3 

Open Elective 3 10·102-131 Entreprenuerial Management 3 

Open Elective 3 10-102-160 Business Decision Making 3 

Open Elective 3 10-102· 120 Customer Service Management 3 

Open Elective 3 

Open Elective 3 

Open Elective 3 

Open Elective 300·400 Level 3 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 3 

Open flective 300-400 Level 3 
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Open Elective 300-400 l evel 
66LlJ 

BSBM Remaining Coursework after AASBM Transfer 
Hen:fng: Course 

Herzing Course Name Credits Course Number Course Name Credits 
l ocation of 

Number Course 

Open Elective 3 10-106·140 Business Information Management 3 Mid-State 

3 Credits in Cultural Diversity 3 10·809·172 Introduction to Diversity St udies 3 Mid-State 

BU 345 Project Management 3 10·196·188 Project Management 3 Mid·State 

EC 111 Principles of Microeconomics 3 10·809·143 Microeconomics 3 Mid-State 

3 Credits in English 3 10-801-197 Technica.l Reporting 3 Mid-State 

Open Elective 3 10-106·172 Digital Communication Technology 3 Mid-State 

Open Elective 3 10·104-107 Social Media M arketing 3 Mid-State 

BU 204 Di~ital Firm and Business 3 BU 204 0ilii ital Firm and Business 3 Herzing 

BU407 Quantitative Decision M aking 3 BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3 Herzing 

BU 491 Capstone or Internship 3 BU 491 Capstone o r Internship 3 Herzing 

PO 121 Professional Development I l PO 121 Professional Development I l HerzinR 

PO 202 Professional Development II l P0202 Professional Development II l Herzing 

PO 214 BS Internship Preparation 0 PO 214 BS Internship Preparatio n 0 Herzing 

4 Credits in Natural Science with Lab 4 SC 370/SC 370L Environmental Science with Lab 4 Herzing 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 3 BU 307 Organizat4onal Change 3 Herzing 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 3 BU 482 Strategic M anagement 3 Herzing 

Open Elective 300-400 level 3 BU 421 Operations Management 3 Herzing 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 3 BU 450 Marketing Strategy 3 Herzing 

l Credit in Information Literacy 1 EN 106 Information Literacy l Herzing 

3 Credits College Ma th 3 MA320 Statistics 3 Hening 

3 General Education Elective Credits 300-400 Level 3 ss 350 Social Issues in Technology 3 Herzing 

3 Credits in Critical Thinking 3 HU 101 Critical Thinking 3 Herzing 

.....2!_ 58 

Mid-State AAS Degree Transfer Credits: 66 

M id-State Credits after AAS Degree: 21 

Herzing University Credits after AAS Degree: 37 

Total Credits: 124 
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HERZING. Mid-State Technical College Associate ofApplied Science In Infor mation Technology - Network Specialist 

-UN I V E RS ITY- Crosswalk to Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Technology Management 

Mid-State Technical College Associate of Applied Science in Information Technology - Network Specialist 
Mid-State Course 

Nu mber 
Mld·State Course Name Credits 

Hen:lng Course Number 
Equivalent 

Hen:lng Course Name Equivalent Credits 

10-102-105 lntoduction to Business 3 Technical Elective 3 

10-10 3·106 Introduction to Microsoft Office 3 3 Credit s Computer Applications 3 

10-150-101 Network Fundamentals 3 Technical Elective 3 

10•152-101 Programming logic - Beginning 4 Open Elective 4 

10·801-136 English Composition l 3 3 Credits English 3 

10-150-110 rT Troubleshooting - Beginning 3 Technic-al Elective 3 

10•150-120 Network Administration ♦ Beginning 3 Technical Elective 3 

10-150-165 Network Server Scr ipting 3 Technic.al Elective 3 

10-152-170 Systems Analysis 3 Technic:al Elective 3 

10-801·198 Speech 3 3 Credits Speech 3 

10-804-107 College Mathematics 3 3 Credits Math 3 

10-150-121 Network Adminis tration - Intermediate 3 Technical Elective 3 

10-1S0-130 Network Operating Systems 3 Technical Elective 3 

10-150•160 Information Security 1 3 Open Elective 3 

lO·lS4-101 IT Customer Support 2 Open Elective 2 

10-809·19S Economics 3 EC 121 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 

10-801·199 Emplovment St rategi es 3 Open Elective 3 

10·1S0-111 lT Troubleshooting - Intermediate 3 Open Elective 3 

l0·1SO·l4l Supervised Field Experience 2 

10-1S0·16l Advanced Network Projects 3 

10-809-166 Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Appl ication 3 eu 321 Business Ethics 3 

10-809-198 Introduction to Psvchology 3 3 Credits Social or Behavioral Science 3 

10-809-196 Introduction to Sociology 3 3 General Education Elective Credits 3 

68 63 

Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Technology Management 
Herting Course Herling Course Name Credits Mid-State Course Number Mid-State Course Name Credits 

Number 

AC 107 Accounting I 3 

AC 220 Finance 3 

BU 106 Introduction to Management 3 

BU 204 Digital Firm and Business 3 

BU 206 Business law I 3 

BU220 Principles of Marketing 3 

SU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 

BU 327 Business Ethics 3 10-809-166 Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application 3 

BU 345 Project M anagement 3 

BU 407 Quantitative Decision M aking 3 

EC 111 Principles of M icroeconomics 3 

EC 121 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 10-809·19S Economics 3 

BU 491 Capstone or Internship 3 
Technical Elective 3 10·102-lOS lntoduction to Business 3 

Technical Elective 3 10·1S0-101 Network Fundamentals 3 

Technical Elective 3 l O· lSO·llO IT Troubleshooting - Beginning 3 

Technical Efective 3 10-150·120 Net work Administration - Beginning 3 

Technical Elective 3 10-150-16S Network Server Scripting 3 

Technical Elective 3 10-152•170 Svstems Analysis 3 

Technical Elective 3 10-150-121 Network Administration - Intermediate 3 

Technical Elect ive 3 10-1S0-130 Network Operating Systems 3 

PD 121 Professional Development I I 

PD 202 Professional Oevelopm ent 11 l 

PD 214 BS Internship Preparation 0 

3 Credits in English 3 10-801-136 English Composition 1 3 

3 Credits in English 3 

3 Credits in Speech 3 10-801-198 Speech 3 

1 Credit in Information Literacy l 

3 Credits in Crit ical Thinking 3 

4 Credits Computer Applications 4 10-103-106 Introduction to M icrosoft OHice 3 

4 Credits College Math 3 10-804-107 College Mathematics 3 

3 Credits College Math 3 

3 Credits in Social or Behavioral Science 3 10-809-198 Introduction to Psychology 3 

4 Credits in Natural Science with lab 4 

3 Credits in Cultural Diversity 3 

3 General Education Elective Credits 300-400 level 3 

3 General Education Elective Credits 3 10-809-196 Introduction to Sociology 3 

Open Elective 4 10-152-101 Programming Logic - Beginning 4 

Open Elective 3 10·1S0·160 In format ion Securitv 1 3 

Open Elective 2 10-154·101 IT Customer Support 2 

Open Elective 3 10·801-199 Employment Strategies 3 

Open Elective 3 10-150-111 ITTroubleshooting - Intermediate 3 
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Open Elective 300-400 Level 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 
63 

BSTM Remaining Coursework after AASIT-NS Transfer 
Herzing Course Herzing Course Name Credits Course Number Course Name Credits 

Location of 

Number 
Course 

BU 345 Project Management 3 10·196-188 Project Management 3 Mid-State 

AC 107 Accounting I 3 10-101-111 Accounting 1 3 M id-State 

AC220 Finance 3 10-102-117 Business Finance 3 M id-State 

BU 106 Introduction to Management 3 10-102-147 Principles o f Management 3 Mid-State 

BU 206 Business Law I 3 10·102-104 Business Law 1 3 M id-State 

BU220 Principlesof Marketing 3 10-104-102 Marketing Principles 3 M id-State 

EC 111 Principles of Microeconomics 3 10-809-143 Microeconomics 3 M id-State 

3 Credits in English 3 10-801-197 Technical Reporting 3 Mid-State 

3 Credits in Cultural Diversity 3 10-809·172 Introduction to Diversity Studies 3 Mid-State 

BU 204 Digital Firm and Business 3 BU 204 Digital Firm and Business 3 Herzing 

BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3 BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3 Herzing 

BU 491 capstone or Internship 3 BU 491 Capstone or Internship 3 Herzing 

PO 121 Professional Development I 1 PO 121 Professional Development I 1 Herting 

PD 202 Professional Development II 1 PD 202 Professional Development II 1 Herzing 

PD 214 BS Internship Preparation 0 PD 214 6S Internship Preparation 0 Herzing 

l Credit in Information Literacy 1 EN 106 Information literacy 1 Herzing 

3 Credits College Math 3 MA320 Statistics 3 Herzing 

4 Credits in Natural Science with Lab 4 SC 3 70/SC 3 70L Environmental Science with Lab 4 Herzing 

3 General Education Elective Credlts 300-400 level 3 ss 350 Social Issues and Technology 3 Herzing 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 3 BU 307 Organizational Change 3 Herzing 

Open Elective 300-400 Level 3 BU421 Operations Management 3 Herzing 

3 Credits in Critical Thinking 3 HU 101 Critical Thinking 3 Herzing 

BU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 BU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 Herz ing 

~ 
6 1 

Mid-State AAS Degree Transfer Credits: 63 

Mid-State Credi ts after AAS Degree: 27 

Herting University Credits after AAS Degree: 34 

Total Credits: 124 
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